### 504483717 08/01/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4530419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NOTICE OF ADDRESS CHANGE

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
FMH CONVEYORS LLC	03/01/2017

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	FMH CONVEYORS LLC
Street Address:	9701 E. HIGHLAND DR.
City:	JONESBORO
State/Country:	ARKANSAS
Postal Code:	72401

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5456347
Patent Number:	5490592
Patent Number:	5636728
Patent Number:	5632371
Patent Number:	6003658
Patent Number:	6588568
Patent Number:	6851539
Patent Number:	D479637

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:bmccall@merchantgould.comCorrespondent Name:MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.Address Line 1:80 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: 3200 IDS CENTER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	04812.00000001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN P. MCCALL	
SIGNATURE:	/Brian P. McCall/	

PATENT REEL: 043401 FRAME: 0166

504483717

DATE SIGNED: 08/01/2017 **Total Attachments: 1** 

 $source = 2017\text{-}08\text{-}01\text{--Request-for-Address-Change--}04812\text{-}00000001\#page1.tif}$ 

**PATENT REEL: 043401 FRAME: 0167** 

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee: FMH Conveyors LLC Recordation Date: July 6, 2017

Reel/Frame: 043097/0072

U.S. Patent Nos. 5,456,347 5,490,592 5,636,728

5,632,371 6,003,658 6,588,568

6,851,539 D479,637

## **Request for Assignee Address Change**

Attn: Assignment Recordation Branch U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Dear Sirs:

Please note that the Assignee listed above has had an address change and requests that the Assignment Branch records be updated for the above-referenced patents as follows:

Old Address: 410 Horizon Drive

Suite 200

Suwanee, GA 30024

New Address: 9701 E. Highland Dr.

Jonesboro, AR 72401

Should you have any questions regarding this request, please contact counsel listed below.

Respectfully submitted,

MERCHANT & GOULD P.C.

P.O. Box 2903

Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402-0903

(612) 332-5300

Date: August 1, 2017 /Brian P. McCall/

Name: Brian P. McCall

Reg. No.: 68,734

PATENT
RECORDED: 08/01/2017 REEL: 043401 FRAME: 0168